

ADDENDUM

Eau Claire County Committee on Administration Tuesday, September 13, 2022, at 2:30 p.m. Eau Claire County Government Center 721 Oxford Ave., Eau Claire • Room 3312

Join from the meeting link:

https://eauclairecounty.webex.com/eauclairecounty/j.php?MTID=m672205ee7ec3d513370b31a8332188d8

Join by meeting number:

Meeting number: 2598 153 6633 Password: pPBM8DuVe88

Join by phone:

Dial in: 415-655-0001 Access Code: 2598 153 6633

1. File No. 22-23/055: Resolution authorizing \$3,000.00 in funding from Eau Claire County to support the Chippewa-St. Croix Rail Commission in pursuing a market sounding event and associated operating expenses – **Discussion/Action**

Prepared by: Samantha Kraegenbrink - Assistant to the County Administrator

FACT SHEET

TO FILE NO. 22-23/055

This resolution authorizes a contribution of \$3,000.00 in funding from Eau Claire County to support the Chippewa-St. Croix Rail Commission in pursuing a market sounding event and associated operating expenses.

The Association for Innovative Passenger Rail Operations (AIPRO) is collaborating with the Chippewa-St. Croix Rail Commission regarding determining the feasibility of the corridor and creation of a Service Development Plan. AIPRO proposes conducting a Market Sounding event hosted by the Chippewa-St. Croix Rail Commission to explore key issues and develop information needed for a future proposal to the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA).

Chippewa-St. Croix Rail Commission is requesting a \$3,000.00 contribution toward the \$12,000 consulting fee from each of its voting members to cover these costs.

Fiscal Impact: \$3000.00

Respectfully submitted,

Sharon McIlquham Corporation Counsel, Eau Claire County

Committee on Administration

Dated this ____ day of September, 2022.